RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA APPROVING A NEW CLASSIFICATION

WHEREAS, In an effort to improve Code Enforcement functions within the Public Works Department the City has created the classification of Parking Enforcement Officer (full-time); and,

WHEREAS, The classification of Parking Enforcement Officer will work with the City's existing Code Enforcement teams, fostering collaboration and ensuring that Public Works operations run smoothly; and,

WHEREAS, The classification of Parking Enforcement Officer allows for upward mobility within the Public Works Department which can be positive for recruitment and retention; and,

WHEREAS, No additional allocated city funds are needed to adopt this new classification;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Eureka, that: Adopts resolution adding new classification of Parking Enforcement Officer, to the City's Classification and Compensation Plan.

Resolution	No.	2022-
Page 2		

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the <u>21st</u> day of November, 2023 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS

	Kimberly Bergel, Mayor of the City of Eureka	
	Attest:	
	Pamela J. Powell, City Clerk	
Approved as to Administration:	Approved as to form:	
Miles Slattery, City Manager	Autumn Luna, City Attorney	